Published by ams-OSRAM AG
Tobelbader Strasse 30, 8141 Premstaetten, Austria
Phone +43 3136 500-0
ams-osram.com
© All rights reserved
USB interface and
programming box
User Guide

To get latest SW / FW and Manuals please refer to
ams-osram.com
1.2 Ordering information
Ordering code Description
USB I&P Box USB interface & programming tool for sensors with I²C or SPI interface
USB interface and programming box
 Introduction
Eval Kit Manual • PUBLIC  • Document Feedback
UG001055 • v2-00 • 2024-Jun-28 5 / 27
/
1.3 Compatible products
Table 2: Compatible products
Product Description Adapterboard available
AS5013 Low power integrated hall IC for human interface applications Yes
AS5047D 14-bit on-axis magnetic rotary position sensor  Yes
AS5047P 14-bit on-axis magnetic rotary position sensor  Yes
AS5048A 14-bit angular position sensor with SPI interface Yes
AS5048B 14-bit angular position sensor with I²C interface Yes
AS5050A Low power 10-bit magnetic position sensor Yes
AS5055A Low power 12-bit magnetic position sensor Yes
AS5100 12-bit magnetic position sensor for embedded applications Yes
AS5116 On-axis magnetic position sensor with Sin/Cos outputs Yes
AS5147 14-bit on-axis magnetic rotary position sensor Yes
AS5147P 14-bit on-axis magnetic rotary position sensor  Yes
AS5200 12-bit-dual-die programmable contactless potentiometer Yes
AS5247 14-bit dual-die magnetic rotary position sensor  Yes
AS5510 Linear hall sensor with I²C output Yes
AS5600 12-bit programmable contactless potentiometer Yes
AS5600L 12-bit smallest on axis magnetic position sensor Yes
AS5601 12-bit programmable contactless encoder Yes
AS5047U 14-bit on-axis magnetic rotary position sensor Yes
AS5147U 14-bit on-axis magnetic rotary position sensor Yes
AS5247U 14-bit on-axis magnetic rotary position sensor Yes
AS8579 Capacitive sensor with accu. 14-bit I&Q value Yes
AS6221 Digital temperature sensor with I²C interface Yes